

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."

In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
100.0000 CLEARING & GRUBBING <u>Forty Thousand Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	0.20	<u>\$8,000.00</u>
(\$ 40,000.00) AC		
104.0000 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 24 INCHES) INCLUDING STUMP <u>One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	15.00	<u>\$27,750.00</u>
(\$ 1,850.00) EA		
106.0000 TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES & OVER) INCLUDING STUMP <u>Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	5.00	<u>\$11,500.00</u>
(\$ 2,300.00) EA		
112.2000 TEST PITS <u>Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	5.00	<u>\$ 4,125.00</u>
(\$ 825.00) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION <u>Twenty-Nine Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	1,250.00	<u>\$ 36,250.00</u>
(\$ 29.00) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL <u>One cent</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	200.00	<u>\$ 2.00</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL <u>One cent</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	75.00	<u>\$ 0.75</u>
(\$ 0.01) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW <u>Forty-Five Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	25.00	<u>\$ 1,125.00</u>
(\$ 45.00) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW <u>Twenty-Five Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	1,150.00	<u>\$28,750.00</u>
(\$ 25.00) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
128.0000	SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
	<u>One cent</u>		
	Dollars	105.00	\$ 1.05
	(\$ 0.01) CY		
150.0000	FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE		
	<u>One cent</u>		
	Dollars	500.00	\$ 5.00
	(\$ 0.01) LB		
156.0000	SEEDING		
	<u>Fourteen Dollars</u>		
	and zero cents	Dollars	650.00 \$ 9,100.00
	(\$ 14.00) SY		
222.1500	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP		
	<u>One Hundred Thirty Dollars</u>		
	and zero cents	Dollars	350.00 \$ 45,500.00
	(\$ 130.00) LF		
225.0800	8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION		
	<u>One Hundred Forty Dollars</u>		
	and zero cents	Dollars	150.00 \$ 21,000.00
	(\$ 140.00) LF		
230.4000	4' MANHOLE BASE		
	<u>Three Thousand Dollars</u>		
	and zero cents	Dollars	5.00 \$ 15,000.00
	(\$ 3,000.00) EA		
231.4000	4' MANHOLE SECTION		
	<u>Five Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars</u>		
	and zero cents	Dollars	25.00 \$ 13,125.00
	(\$ 525.00) VF		
235.0000	CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
	<u>One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars</u>		
	and zero cents	Dollars	8.00 \$ 10,000.00
	(\$ 1,250.00) EA		
236.0000	MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
	<u>One Thousand Fifty Dollars</u>		
	and zero cents	Dollars	12.00 \$ 12,600.00
	(\$ 1,050.00) EA		
240.0000	WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter)		
	<u>Six Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars</u>		
	and zero cents	Dollars	4.00 \$ 26,800.00
	(\$ 6,700.00) EA		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
241.0000 CATCH BASIN ALTERNATE TYPE		
<u>Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>6,800.00</u>
(\$ 6,800.00) EA		
241.1000 DROP INLET		
<u>Five Thousand Four Hundred Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>5,400.00</u>
(\$ 5,400.00) EA		
244.1000 REBUILD EXISTING CATCH BASIN		
<u>Nine Hundred Thirty Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>930.00</u>
(\$ 930.00) VF		
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE		
<u>Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	8.00	\$ <u>6,080.00</u>
(\$ 760.00) EA		
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS		
<u>One Cent</u>		
Dollars	6.00	\$ <u>0.06</u>
(\$ 0.01) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
<u>One Cent</u>		
Dollars	3.00	\$ <u>0.03</u>
(\$ 0.01) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN		
<u>Two Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	6.00	\$ <u>1,590.00</u>
(\$ 265.00) EA		
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL		
<u>Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	5.00	\$ <u>1,875.00</u>
(\$ 375.00) EA		
253.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT OVER 12 INCH GRAVEL		
<u>Sixty-Eight Dollars</u>		
<u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	24.00	\$ <u>1,632.00</u>
(\$ 68.00) VI		

and zero cents

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL <u>Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 1.00 \$ 375.00 (\$ 375.00) EA		
260.0600 6 INCH SUBDRAIN COMPLETE <u>Fifty-Eight Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 100.00 \$ 5,800.00 (\$ 58.00) LF		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing <u>One Hundred One Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 50.00 \$ 5,050.00 (\$ 101.00) LF		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE <u>Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 8.00 \$ 1,800.00 (\$ 225.00) EA		
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1") <u>One Thousand Eighty Five Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 5.00 \$ 5,425.00 (\$ 1,085.00) EA		
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING <u>One Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 1.00 \$ 198.00 (\$198.00) EA		
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING <u>Four Dollars and Thirty Cents</u> Dollars 3,150.00 \$ 13,545.00 (\$ 4.30) SY		
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4) <u>Seventy-Nine Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 370.00 \$ 29,230.00 (\$79.00) LF		
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD) <u>Four Hundred Sixty Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 12.00 \$ 5,520.00 (\$460.00) EA		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET <u>Forty Dollars</u> and zero cents Dollars 40.00 \$ 1,600.00 (\$ 40.00) LF		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		
Ten Dollars		
<u>and zero cents</u>	Dollars	5.00 \$ 50.00
(\$10.00) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
Two Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars		
<u>and zero cents</u>	Dollars	55.00 \$ 14,025.00
(\$ 255.00) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
One Hundred Forty-Two Dollars		
<u>and zero cents</u>	Dollars	555.00 \$ 78,810.00
(\$ 142.00) TN		
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
Three Hundred Twelve Dollars		
<u>and zero cents</u>	Dollars	30.00 \$ 9,360.00
(\$312.00) TN		
426.0000 NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS		
Five Hundred Ten Dollars		
<u>and zero cents</u>	Dollars	15.00 \$ 7,650.00
(\$ 510.00) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
Seventy-Six Dollars		
<u>and zero cents</u>	Dollars	800.00 \$ 60,800.00
(\$ 76.00) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT		
Three Dollars		
<u>and thirty cents</u>	Dollars	50.00 \$ 165.00
(\$ 3.30) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED		
Ten Dollars		
<u>and fifty cents</u>	Dollars	1,100.00 \$ 11,550.00
(\$ 10.50) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
One cent		
<u></u>	Dollars	3.00 \$ 0.03
(\$ 0.01) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS <u>One Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	45.00	\$ <u>7,515.00</u>
(\$ 167.00) SY		
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS <u>Two Hundred Ten Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	6.00	\$ <u>1,260.00</u>
(\$210.00) EA		
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES <u>Three Hundred Three Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	4.00	\$ <u>1,212.00</u>
(\$303.00) EA		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve <u>forty thousand and xx / 100</u> Dollars		\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
995.2016 STORMCEPTOR COMPLETE IN PLACE <u>Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u> <u>and zero cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>20,500.00</u>
(\$ 20,500.00) LS		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Six Hundred Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Dollars
(amount in words)

and Ninety-Two Cents Cents

\$ 616,380.92
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. _____

No. _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

Caracas Corp

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
100.0000 CLEARING & GRUBBING <u>Sixty Thousand</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	0.20	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>60,000.00</u>) AC		
104.0000 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 24 INCHES) INCLUDING STUMP <u>Two Thousand Five Hundred</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	15.00	\$ <u>37,500.00</u>
(\$ <u>2,500.00</u>) EA		
106.0000 TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES & OVER) INCLUDING STUMP <u>Four Thousand Five Hundred</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	5.00	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
(\$ <u>4,500.00</u>) EA		
112.2000 TEST PITS <u>one Thousand</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	5.00	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>1,000.00</u>) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION <u>Seventy</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	1,250.00	\$ <u>87,500.00</u>
(\$ <u>70.00</u>) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL <u>one Hundred Thirty</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	200.00	\$ <u>26,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>130.00</u>) CY		
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL <u>one Hundred Forty</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	75.00	\$ <u>10,500.00</u>
(\$ <u>140.00</u>) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW <u>Fifty</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	25.00	\$ <u>1,250.00</u>
(\$ <u>50.00</u>) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW <u>Sixty</u> <u>NO</u> Dollars	1,150.00	\$ <u>69,000.00</u>
(\$ <u>60.00</u>) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW <u>Eighty Five</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 85.00) CY	105.00	\$ 8,925.00
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE <u>ONE</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 1.00) LB	500.00	\$ 500.00
156.0000 SEEDING <u>ONE</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 1.00) SY	650.00	\$ 650.00
222.1500 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP <u>one Hundred Forty</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 140.00) LF	350.00	\$ 49,000.00
225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION <u>one Hundred Thirty</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 130.00) LF	150.00	\$ 19,500.00
230.4000 4' MANHOLE BASE <u>Six Thousand Five Hundred</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 6,500.00) EA	5.00	\$ 32,500.00
231.4000 4' MANHOLE SECTION <u>Six Hundred</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 600.00) VF	25.00	\$ 15,000.00
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE <u>Two Thousand</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 2,000.00) EA	8.00	\$ 16,000.00
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER <u>Two Thousand one Hundred</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 2,100.00) EA	12.00	\$ 25,200.00
240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter) <u>Seven Thousand Five Hundred</u> <u>NO</u>	Dollars	
(\$ 7,500.00) EA	4.00	\$ 30,000.00

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
241.0000 CATCH BASIN ALTERNATE TYPE <u>Four Thousand Five Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>4500.00</u>
(\$ 4,500.00) EA		
241.1000 DROP INLET <u>Two Thousand Five Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>2500.00</u>
(\$ 2,500.00) EA		
244.1000 REBUILD EXISTING CATCH BASIN <u>Eight Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>800.00</u>
(\$ 800.00) VF		
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE <u>Seven Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	8.00	\$ <u>5600.00</u>
(\$ 2000 16700.00) EA		
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS <u>one Thousand Two Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	6.00	\$ <u>7200.00</u>
(\$ 1,200.00) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING <u>Two Thousand Five Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	3.00	\$ <u>7500.00</u>
(\$ 2500.00) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN <u>Six Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	6.00	\$ <u>3600.00</u>
(\$ 600.00) EA		
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL <u>Five Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	5.00	\$ <u>2500.00</u>
(\$ 500.00) EA		
253.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT OVER 12 INCH GRAVEL <u>Four Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	24.00	\$ <u>9600.00</u>
(\$ 400.00) VI		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL <u>One Thousand</u> no Dollars 1.00 \$ <u>1,000.00</u> (\$ 1,000.00) EA		
260.0600 6 INCH SUBDRAIN COMPLETE <u>One Thousand</u> no Dollars 100.00 \$ <u>10,000.00</u> (\$ 100.00) LF		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing <u>Fifty</u> no Dollars 50.00 \$ <u>2,500.00</u> (\$ 50.00) LF		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE <u>Two Hundred Fifty</u> no Dollars 8.00 \$ <u>2,000.00</u> (\$ 250.00) EA		
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1") <u>One Thousand Two Hundred</u> no Dollars 5.00 \$ <u>6,000.00</u> (\$ 1,200.00) EA		
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING <u>Two Thousand Five hundred</u> no Dollars 1.00 \$ <u>2,500.00</u> (\$ 2,500.00) EA		
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING <u>Seven</u> no Dollars 3,150.00 \$ <u>22,050.00</u> (\$ 7.00) SY		
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4) <u>Eighty</u> no Dollars 370.00 \$ <u>29,600.00</u> (\$ 80.00) LF		
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD) <u>One Thousand Two hundred</u> no Dollars 12.00 \$ <u>14,400.00</u> (\$ 1,200.00) EA		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET <u>Fifty</u> no Dollars 40.00 \$ <u>2,000.00</u> (\$ 50.00) LF		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK <u>Twenty</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	5.00	\$ <u>100.00</u>
(\$ 20.00) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 <u>Two Hundred Twenty Five</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	55.00	\$ <u>12,375.00</u>
(\$ 225.00) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2 <u>one Hundred Ninety</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	555.00	\$ <u>105,450.00</u>
(\$ 190.00) TN		
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA <u>Three Hundred Forty</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	30.00	\$ <u>10,200.00</u>
(\$ 340.00) TN		
426.0000 NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS <u>Three Hundred Forty</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	15.00	\$ <u>5,100.00</u>
(\$ 340.00) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR <u>One hundred Ten</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	800.00	\$ <u>88,000.00</u>
(\$ 110.00) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT <u>Eighteen</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	50.00	\$ <u>900.00</u>
(\$ 18.00) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED <u>Nine</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	1,100.00	\$ <u>9,900.00</u>
(\$ 9.00) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520) <u>Nine Hundred</u> <u>no</u> Dollars	3.00	\$ <u>2,700.00</u>
(\$ 900.00) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS <u>one Hundred Thirty</u> <u>no</u>	Dollars 45.00	\$ <u>850.00</u>
(\$ 130.00) SY		
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS <u>one Hundred Forty</u> <u>no</u>	Dollars 6.00	\$ <u>840.00</u>
(\$ 140.00) EA		
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES <u>Two Hundred Forty</u>	Dollars 4.00	\$ <u>960.00</u>
(\$ 240.00) EA		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve <u>forty thousand and xx / 100</u>	Dollars	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
995.2016 STORMCEPTOR COMPLETE IN PLACE <u>mg 16 Sixteen Thousand</u> <u>no</u>	Dollars 1.00	\$ <u>16,000.00</u>
(\$ 16,000.00) LS		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Nine Hundred Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ^{no}/₁₀
(amount in words) Dollars and no Cents

\$ 902,750.00
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. #1

No. _____

No. _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
100.0000 CLEARING & GRUBBING		
<u>Twelve Thousand</u> Dollars (\$ 12,000.00) AC	0.20	\$ 2,400.00
104.0000 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 24 INCHES) INCLUDING STUMP		
<u>Two thousand Five hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 2,500.00) EA	15.00	\$ 37,500.00
106.0000 TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES & OVER) INCLUDING STUMP		
<u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars (\$ 3,000.00) EA	5.00	\$ 15,000.00
112.2000 TEST PITS		
<u>One Thousand</u> Dollars (\$ 1,000.00) EA	5.00	\$ 5,000.00
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
<u>Twelve</u> Dollars (\$ 12.00) CY	1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
<u>One hundred Thirty</u> Dollars (\$ 130.00) CY	200.00	\$ 26,000.00
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
<u>One hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 100.00) CY	75.00	\$ 7,500.00
125.0000 SAND BORROW		
<u>Twenty Five</u> Dollars (\$ 25.00) CY	25.00	\$ 625.00
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
<u>Forty Three</u> Dollars (\$ 43.00) CY	1,150.00	\$ 49,450.00

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
<u>Thirty Seven</u> Dollars (\$ 37.00) CY	105.00	\$ 3,885.00
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE		
<u>One dollar and Fifty Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1.50) LB	500.00	\$ 750.00
156.0000 SEEDING		
<u>One dollar and Seventy Five Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 1.75) SY	650.00	\$ 1,137.50
222.1500 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP		
<u>Two hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 200.00) LF	350.00	\$ 70,000.00
225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION		
<u>One hundred Fifty</u> Dollars (\$ 150.00) LF	150.00	\$ 22,500.00
230.4000 4' MANHOLE BASE		
<u>Five thousand</u> Dollars (\$ 5,000.00) EA	5.00	\$ 25,000.00
231.4000 4' MANHOLE SECTION		
<u>Two hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 200.00) VF	25.00	\$ 5,000.00
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
<u>Two thousand</u> Dollars (\$ 2,000.00) EA	8.00	\$ 16,000.00
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
<u>One thousand Eight hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 1,800.00) EA	12.00	\$ 21,600.00
240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter)		
<u>Six thousand Nine hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 6,900.00) EA	4.00	\$ 27,600.00

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
241.0000 CATCH BASIN ALTERNATE TYPE		
<u>Six thousand Nine hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 6,900.00) EA	1.00	\$ <u>6,900.00</u>
241.1000 DROP INLET		
<u>Three thousand</u> Dollars (\$ 3,000.00) EA	1.00	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
244.1000 REBUILD EXISTING CATCH BASIN		
<u>Three hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 300.00) VF	1.00	\$ <u>300.00</u>
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE		
<u>Five hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 500.00) EA	8.00	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS		
<u>Four hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 400.00) EA	6.00	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
<u>Four hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 400.00) EA	3.00	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN		
<u>Two hundred Fifty</u> Dollars (\$ 250.00) EA	6.00	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL		
<u>Four hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 400.00) EA	5.00	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
253.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT OVER 12 INCH GRAVEL		
<u>One hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 100.00) VI	24.00	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL		
<u>Four hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 400.00) EA	1.00	\$ <u>400.00</u>
260.0600 6 INCH SUBDRAIN COMPLETE		
<u>Sixty Five</u> Dollars (\$ 65.00) LF	100.00	\$ <u>6,500.00</u>
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing		
<u>Sixty</u> Dollars (\$ 60.00) LF	50.00	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
<u>One hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 100.00) EA	8.00	\$ <u>800.00</u>
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1")		
<u>One thousand</u> Dollars (\$ 1,000.00) EA	5.00	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING		
<u>Two hundred</u> Dollars (\$ 200.00) EA	1.00	\$ <u>200.00</u>
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING		
<u>Three dollars and Fifty Cents</u> Dollars (\$ 3.50) SY	3,150.00	\$ <u>11,025.00</u>
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)		
<u>Seventy Five</u> Dollars (\$ 75.00) LF	370.00	\$ <u>27,750.00</u>
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD)		
<u>Five hundred Fifty</u> Dollars (\$ 550.00) EA	12.00	\$ <u>6,600.00</u>
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
<u>Forty Five</u> Dollars (\$ 45.00) LF	40.00	\$ <u>1,800.00</u>

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		
<u>Twenty Eight</u> (\$ 28.00)) LF	Dollars 5.00	\$ <u>140.00</u>
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>Two hundred Eighty</u> (\$ 280.00)) TN	Dollars 55.00	\$ <u>15,400.00</u>
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>Two hundred</u> (\$ 200.00)) TN	Dollars 555.00	\$ <u>111,000.00</u>
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
<u>Two hundred Sixty</u> (\$ 260.00)) TN	Dollars 30.00	\$ <u>7,800.00</u>
426.0000 NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS		
<u>Two hundred Sixty</u> (\$ 260.00)) TN	Dollars 15.00	\$ <u>3,900.00</u>
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<u>Forty Four</u> (\$ 44.00)) SY	Dollars 800.00	\$ <u>35,200.00</u>
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT		
<u>Four</u> (\$ 4.00)) LF	Dollars 50.00	\$ <u>200.00</u>
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED		
<u>Eleven</u> (\$ 11.00)) LF	Dollars 1,100.00	\$ <u>12,100.00</u>
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
<u>Four hundred</u> (\$ 400.00)) CY	Dollars 3.00	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS		
<u>One hundred Sixty</u> Dollars (\$ <u>160.00</u>) SY	45.00	\$ <u>7,200.00</u>
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS		
<u>Two hundred Fifty</u> Dollars (\$ <u>250.00</u>) EA	6.00	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES		
<u>Two hundred</u> Dollars (\$ <u>200.00</u>) EA	4.00	\$ <u>800.00</u>
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<u>forty thousand and xx / 100</u> Dollars		\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
995.2016 STORMCEPTOR COMPLETE IN PLACE		
<u>Twenty thousand</u> Dollars (\$ <u>20,000.00</u>) LS	1.00	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Six hundred Ninety five thousand One hundred Sixty two Dollars and fifty Cents
(amount in words)
\$ 695,162.50
(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 No. _____
No. _____ No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
100.0000 CLEARING & GRUBBING One Hundred Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 0.20	\$ 20,710.00
(\$ 103,550.00) AC		
104.0000 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 24 INCHES) INCLUDING STUMP Two Thousand Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 15.00	\$ 30,750.00
(\$ 2,050.00) EA		
106.0000 TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES & OVER) INCLUDING STUMP Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 5.00	\$ 19,250.00
(\$ 3,850.00) EA		
112.2000 TEST PITS One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 5.00	\$ 9,750.00
(\$ 1,950.00) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION Eighty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 1,250.00	\$ 100,000.00
(\$ 80.00) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL One Hundred Thirty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 200.00	\$ 26,000.00
(\$ 130.00) CY		
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL Four Hundred Sixty Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 75.00	\$ 34,875.00
(\$ 465.00) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW Eighty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
(\$ 80.00) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW Sixty Eight Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars 1,150.00	\$ 78,200.00
(\$ 68.00) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
One Hundred Ten Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	105.00
(\$ 110.00) CY	\$ 11,550.00
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE		
Three Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	500.00
(\$ 3.00) LB	\$ 1,500.00
156.0000 SEEDING		
Seven Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	650.00
(\$ 7.00) SY	\$ 4,550.00
222.1500 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP		
Two Hundred Twelve Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	350.00
(\$ 212.00) LF	\$ 74,200.00
225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION		
Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	150.00
(\$ 225.00) LF	\$ 33,750.00
230.4000 4' MANHOLE BASE		
Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	5.00
(\$ 4,800.00) EA	\$ 24,000.00
231.4000 4' MANHOLE SECTION		
One Hundred Seventy Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	25.00
(\$ 170.00) VF	\$ 4,250.00
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	8.00
(\$ 1,375.00) EA	\$ 11,000.00
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
Nine Hundred Ninety Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	12.00
(\$ 995.00) EA	\$ 11,940.00
240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter)		
Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	4.00
(\$ 8,550.00) EA	\$ 34,200.00

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
241.0000 CATCH BASIN ALTERNATE TYPE Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	1.00 \$ 9,150.00
(\$ 9,150.00)) EA	
241.1000 DROP INLET Three Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	1.00 \$ 3,450.00
(\$ 3,450.00)) EA	
244.1000 REBUILD EXISTING CATCH BASIN Nine Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	1.00 \$ 900.00
(\$ 900.00)) VF	
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	8.00 \$ 7,040.00
(\$ 880.00)) EA	
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS Four Hundred Forty Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	6.00 \$ 2,670.00
(\$ 445.00)) EA	
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING Two Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	3.00 \$ 600.00
(\$ 200.00)) EA	
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN Two Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	6.00 \$ 1,500.00
(\$ 250.00)) EA	
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL Four Hundred Ninety Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	5.00 \$ 2,450.00
(\$ 490.00)) EA	
253.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT OVER 12 INCH GRAVEL Seventy Five Dollars & Zero Cents	Dollars	24.00 \$ 1,800.00
(\$ 75.00)) VI	

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL		
<u>Nine Hundred Thirty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>930.00</u>
(\$ 930.00) EA		
260.0600 6 INCH SUBDRAIN COMPLETE		
<u>Sixty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	100.00	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
(\$ 60.00) LF		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing		
<u>Fifty Eight Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	50.00	\$ <u>2,900.00</u>
(\$ 58.00) LF		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
<u>One Hundred Forty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	8.00	\$ <u>1,160.00</u>
(\$ 145.00) EA		
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1") Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars		
<u>& Zero Cents</u> Dollars	5.00	\$ <u>11,250.00</u>
(\$ 2,250.00) EA		
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING		
<u>One Hundred Seventy Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>170.00</u>
(\$ 170.00) EA		
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING		
<u>Two Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	3,150.00	\$ <u>6,300.00</u>
(\$ 2.00) SY		
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)		
<u>Seventy Seven Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	370.00	\$ <u>28,490.00</u>
(\$ 77.00) LF		
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD)		
<u>Four Hundred Thirty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	12.00	\$ <u>5,220.00</u>
(\$ 435.00) EA		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
<u>Thirty Three Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	40.00	\$ <u>1,320.00</u>
(\$ 33.00) LF		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		
<u>Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	5.00 \$ 250.00
(\$ 50.00) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>Two Hundred Ninety Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	55.00 \$ 15,950.00
(\$ 290.00) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	555.00 \$ 138,750.00
(\$ 250.00) TN		
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
<u>Two Hundred Forty Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	30.00 \$ 7,200.00
(\$ 240.00) TN		
426.0000 NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS		
<u>Two Hundred Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	15.00 \$ 3,075.00
(\$ 205.00) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<u>One Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	800.00 \$ 80,000.00
(\$ 100.00) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT		
<u>Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	50.00 \$ 1,250.00
(\$ 25.00) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED		
<u>Ten Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	1,100.00 \$ 11,000.00
(\$ 10.00) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
<u>Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & Zero Cents</u>	Dollars	3.00 \$ 675.00
(\$ 225.00) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS		
<u>One Hundred Seventy Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	45.00	\$ <u>7,650.00</u>
(\$ 170.00) SY		
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS		
<u>Two Hundred Twenty Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	6.00	\$ <u>1,320.00</u>
(\$ 220.00) EA		
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES		
<u>Six Hundred Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	4.00	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>
(\$ 600.00) EA		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<u>forty thousand and xx / 100</u> Dollars		\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
995.2016 STORMCEPTOR COMPLETE IN PLACE Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred		
<u>Dollars & Zero Cents</u> Dollars	1.00	\$ <u>29,800.00</u>
(\$ 29,800.00) LS		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

Nine Hundred Sixty Five Thousand
Ninety Five

Dollars

and

Zero

Cents

(amount in words)

\$ 965,095.00

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1

No. _____

No. _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

PS Kutj

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
100.0000 CLEARING & GRUBBING		
One hundred ten thousand dollars and zero cents Dollars	0.20	\$ 22,000.00
(\$ 110,000.00) AC		
104.0000 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 24 INCHES) INCLUDING STUMP		
Two thousand three hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	15.00	\$ 34,500.00
(\$ 2,300.00) EA		
106.0000 TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES & OVER) INCLUDING STUMP		
Three thousand seven hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	5.00	\$ 18,500.00
(\$ 3,700.00) EA		
112.2000 TEST PITS		
Six hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	5.00	\$ 3,000.00
(\$ 600.00) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION		
Sixty dollars and zero cents Dollars	1,250.00	\$ 75,000.00
(\$ 60.00) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
One hundred seventy five dollars and zero cents Dollars	200.00	\$ 35,000.00
(\$ 175.00) CY		
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		
Three hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	75.00	\$ 22,500.00
(\$ 300.00) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW		
One hundred dollars and zero cents Dollars	25.00	\$ 2,500.00
(\$ 100.00) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW		
Seventy five dollars and zero cents Dollars	1,150.00	\$ 86,250.00
(\$ 75.00) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW		
<u>Sixty dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	105.00	<u>\$ 6,300.00</u>
(\$ 60.00) CY		
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE		
<u>Two dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	500.00	<u>\$ 1,000.00</u>
(\$ 2.00) LB		
156.0000 SEEDING		
<u>Nine dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	650.00	<u>\$ 5,850.00</u>
(\$ 9.00) SY		
222.1500 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP		
<u>Two hundred twenty five dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	350.00	<u>\$ 78,750.00</u>
(\$ 225.00) LF		
225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION		
<u>Four hundred dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	150.00	<u>\$ 60,000.00</u>
(\$ 400.00) LF		
230.4000 4' MANHOLE BASE		
<u>Six thousand dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	5.00	<u>\$ 30,000.00</u>
(\$ 6,000.00) EA		
231.4000 4' MANHOLE SECTION		
<u>One thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	25.00	<u>\$ 37,500.00</u>
(\$ 1,500.00) VF		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE		
<u>One thousand two hundred dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	8.00	<u>\$ 9,600.00</u>
(\$ 1,200.00) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		
<u>One thousand dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	12.00	<u>\$ 12,000.00</u>
(\$ 1,000.00) EA		
240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter)		
<u>Twelve thousand dollars and zero cents</u> Dollars	4.00	<u>\$ 48,000.00</u>
(\$ 12,000.00) EA		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
241.0000 CATCH BASIN ALTERNATE TYPE		
<div> <div>Fifteen thousand dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>1.00</div> <div>\$ 15,000.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 15,000.00) EA		
241.1000 DROP INLET		
<div> <div>Six thousand dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>1.00</div> <div>\$ 6,000.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 6,000.00) EA		
244.1000 REBUILD EXISTING CATCH BASIN		
<div> <div>Seven hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>1.00</div> <div>\$ 700.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 700.00) VF		
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE		
<div> <div>Six hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>8.00</div> <div>\$ 4,800.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 600.00) EA		
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS		
<div> <div>Seven hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>6.00</div> <div>\$ 4,200.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 700.00) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING		
<div> <div>One thousand five hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>3.00</div> <div>\$ 4,500.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 1,500.00) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN		
<div> <div>Two hundred fifty dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>6.00</div> <div>\$ 1,500.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 250.00) EA		
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL		
<div> <div>Three hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>5.00</div> <div>\$ 1,500.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 300.00) EA		
253.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT OVER 12 INCH GRAVEL		
<div> <div>Twenty five dollars and zero cents</div> <div>Dollars</div> </div> <div> <div>24.00</div> <div>\$ 600.00</div> </div>		
(\$ 25.00) VI		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL		
Three hundred dollars and zero cents	Dollars	1.00 \$ 300.00
(\$ 300.00) EA		
260.0600 6 INCH SUBDRAIN COMPLETE		
One hundred dollars and zero cents	Dollars	100.00 \$ 10,000.00
(\$ 100.00) LF		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing		
Two hundred dollars and zero cents	Dollars	50.00 \$ 10,000.00
(\$ 200.00) LF		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE		
Two hundred twenty dollars and zero cents	Dollars	8.00 \$ 1,760.00
(\$ 220.00) EA		
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1")		
Six thousand dollars and zero cents	Dollars	5.00 \$ 30,000.00
(\$6,000.00) EA		
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING		
Five hundred dollars and zero cents	Dollars	1.00 \$ 500.00
(\$ 500.00) EA		
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING		
Four dollars and zero cents	Dollars	3,150.00 \$ 12,600.00
(\$ 4.00) SY		
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4)		
Ninety dollars and zero cents	Dollars	370.00 \$ 33,300.00
(\$ 90.00) LF		
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD)		
Six hundred dollars and zero cents	Dollars	12.00 \$ 7,200.00
(\$ 600.00) EA		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET		
Fifty dollars and zero cents	Dollars	40.00 \$ 2,000.00
(\$50.00) LF		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK		
<div>Ten dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$10.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) LF</div>	<div>5.00</div> <div>\$ 50.00</div>
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<div>Four hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$ 400.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) TN</div>	<div>55.00</div> <div>\$ 22,000.00</div>
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2		
<div>Two hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$ 200.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) TN</div>	<div>555.00</div> <div>\$ 111,000.00</div>
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA		
<div>Three hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$ 300.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) TN</div>	<div>30.00</div> <div>\$ 9,000.00</div>
426.0000 NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS		
<div>Seven hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$ 700.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) TN</div>	<div>15.00</div> <div>\$ 10,500.00</div>
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR		
<div>Seventy five dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$ 75.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) SY</div>	<div>800.00</div> <div>\$ 60,000.00</div>
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT		
<div>Ten dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$ 10.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) LF</div>	<div>50.00</div> <div>\$ 500.00</div>
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED		
<div>Ten dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$ 10.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) LF</div>	<div>1,100.00</div> <div>\$ 11,000.00</div>
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520)		
<div>Four hundred dollars and zero cents</div> <div>(\$ 400.00)</div>	<div>Dollars</div> <div>) CY</div>	<div>3.00</div> <div>\$ 1,200.00</div>

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS		
<u>Two hundred dollars and zero cents</u>	Dollars	45.00 \$ 9,000.00
(\$ 200.00) SY		
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS		
<u>Three hundred dollars and zero cents</u>	Dollars	6.00 \$ 1,800.00
(\$ 300.00) EA		
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES		
<u>Five hundred dollars and zero cents</u>	Dollars	4.00 \$ 2,000.00
(\$ 500.00) EA		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
<u>forty thousand and xx / 100</u>	Dollars	\$ 40,000.00
995.2016 STORMCEPTOR COMPLETE IN PLACE		
<u>Twenty five thousand dollars and zero cents</u>	Dollars	1.00 \$ 25,000.00
(\$ 25,000.00) LS		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

One million thirty seven thousand seven hundred sixty

_____ Dollars

and

zero

_____ Cents

(amount in words)

\$ 1,037,760.00

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 _____

No. _____

No. _____

No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT PRICES. Also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals."
In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT PRICES govern and written works take precedence over figures.

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
100.0000 CLEARING & GRUBBING one		
_____ Dollars	0.20	\$ 0.20
(\$ 1.00) AC		
104.0000 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 24 INCHES) INCLUDING STUMP seven hundred fifty		
_____ Dollars	15.00	\$ 11,250.00
(\$ 750.00) EA		
106.0000 TREE REMOVAL (24 INCHES & OVER) INCLUDING STUMP two thousand five hundred		
_____ Dollars	5.00	\$ 12,500.00
(\$ 2,500.00) EA		
112.2000 TEST PITS one		
_____ Dollars	5.00	\$ 5.00
(\$ 1.00) EA		
116.0000 EXCAVATION forty five		
_____ Dollars	1,250.00	\$ 56,250.00
(\$ 45.00) CY		
118.0000 CLASS "A" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL one		
_____ Dollars	200.00	\$ 200.00
(\$ 1.00) CY		
120.0000 CLASS "B" ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL one		
_____ Dollars	75.00	\$ 75.00
(\$ 1.00) CY		
125.0000 SAND BORROW twenty two		
_____ Dollars	25.00	\$ 550.00
(\$ 22.00) CY		
126.0000 GRAVEL BORROW twenty eight		
_____ Dollars	1,150.00	\$ 32,200.00
(\$ 28.00) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
128.0000 SCREENED LOAM BORROW seventy five		
	Dollars	105.00 \$ 7,875.00
(\$ 75.00) CY		
150.0000 FURNISH AND SPREAD CALCIUM CHLORIDE one		
	Dollars	500.00 \$ 500.00
(\$ 1.00) LB		
156.0000 SEEDING four		
	Dollars	650.00 \$ 2,600.00
(\$ 4.00) SY		
222.1500 TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" RCP one hundred thirty five		
	Dollars	350.00 \$ 47,250.00
(\$ 135.00) LF		
225.0800 8 INCH CATCH BASIN CONNECTION one hundred ten		
	Dollars	150.00 \$ 16,500.00
(\$ 110.00) LF		
230.4000 4' MANHOLE BASE twelve thousand eight hundred		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 64,000.00
(\$ 12,800.00) EA		
231.4000 4' MANHOLE SECTION three hundred		
	Dollars	25.00 \$ 7,500.00
(\$ 300.00) VF		
235.0000 CATCH BASIN FRAME & GRATE one thousand five hundred		
	Dollars	8.00 \$ 12,000.00
(\$ 1,500.00) EA		
236.0000 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER one thousand five hundred		
	Dollars	12.00 \$ 18,000.00
(\$ 1,500.00) EA		
240.0000 WORCESTER STANDARD CATCH BASIN (5 foot diameter) five thousand		
	Dollars	4.00 \$ 20,000.00
(\$ 5,000.00) EA		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
241.0000 CATCH BASIN ALTERNATE TYPE seven thousand five hundred		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 7,500.00
(\$ 7,500.00) EA		
241.1000 DROP INLET two thousand		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 2,000.00
(\$ 2,000.00) EA		
244.1000 REBUILD EXISTING CATCH BASIN one thousand		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 1,000.00
(\$ 1,000.00) VF		
245.0000 GRANITE INLET STONE eight hundred seventy five		
	Dollars	8.00 \$ 7,000.00
(\$ 875.00) EA		
246.0000 8 INCH GREEN TRAPS five hundred		
	Dollars	6.00 \$ 3,000.00
(\$ 500.00) EA		
249.0000 CATCH BASIN CLEANING seven hundred		
	Dollars	3.00 \$ 2,100.00
(\$ 700.00) EA		
250.0000 MANHOLE FRAMES, REMOVE, PLATE & RETAIN five hundred		
	Dollars	6.00 \$ 3,000.00
(\$ 500.00) EA		
252.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 12 INCH OR LESS GRAVEL five hundred		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 2,500.00
(\$ 500.00) EA		
253.1000 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT OVER 12 INCH GRAVEL seventy five		
	Dollars	24.00 \$ 1,800.00
(\$ 75.00) VI		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
254.1000 CATCH BASIN ADJUST TO LINE AND/OR GRADE 12 INCH OR LESS, GRAVEL seven hundred fifty		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 750.00
(\$ 750.00) EA		
260.0600 6 INCH SUBDRAIN COMPLETE ninety		
	Dollars	100.00 \$ 9,000.00
(\$ 90.00) LF		
301.0100 1" Polyethylene Tubing twenty		
	Dollars	50.00 \$ 1,000.00
(\$ 20.00) LF		
304.0300 ADJUST CURB STOP TO GRADE two hundred fifty		
	Dollars	8.00 \$ 2,000.00
(\$ 250.00) EA		
309.3000 Service Box and Cut-in Curb Stop (3/4" - 1") three thousand		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 15,000.00
(\$ 3,000.00) EA		
310.6000 HYDRANT PAINTING four hundred		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 400.00
(\$ 400.00) EA		
402.0000 FINE GRADING, ROLLING AND FINISHING eight dollars fifty cents		
	Dollars	3,150.00 \$ 26,775.00
(\$ 8.50) SY		
405.0000 STRAIGHT CURB (VA-4) ninety		
	Dollars	370.00 \$ 33,300.00
(\$ 90.00) LF		
410.0000 CIRCULAR CORNER (WORCESTER STANDARD) six hundred		
	Dollars	12.00 \$ 7,200.00
(\$ 600.00) EA		
416.0000 CURB REMOVE AND RESET sixty eight		
	Dollars	40.00 \$ 2,720.00
(\$ 68.00) LF		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
418.0000 CURB REMOVAL & STACK eighty five		
	Dollars	5.00 \$ 425.00
(\$ 85.00) LF		
422.1000 SUPERPAVE 9.5 MM LEVEL 2 two hundred		
	Dollars	55.00 \$ 11,000.00
(\$ 200.00) TN		
422.2000 SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM LEVEL 2 one hundred sixty six		
	Dollars	555.00 \$ 92,130.00
(\$ 166.00) TN		
424.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY & VARIOUS AREA three hundred		
	Dollars	30.00 \$ 9,000.00
(\$ 300.00) TN		
426.0000 NEW BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS three hundred		
	Dollars	15.00 \$ 4,500.00
(\$ 300.00) TN		
430.0000 EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR fifty		
	Dollars	800.00 \$ 40,000.00
(\$ 50.00) SY		
434.0000 SAWING PAVEMENT sixteen		
	Dollars	50.00 \$ 800.00
(\$ 16.00) LF		
438.0000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM MACHINE PLACED nine dollars fifty cents		
	Dollars	1,100.00 \$ 10,450.00
(\$ 9.50) LF		
446.1000 CLASS B CONCRETE FOR ROADWAY BASE (3,500 P.S.I. 1-1/2 520) two hundred		
	Dollars	3.00 \$ 600.00
(\$ 200.00) CY		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

ITEM NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	COMPUTED TOTALS
454.0000 WHEELCHAIR RAMP CEMENT CONCRETE - 6" THICK WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS ninety		
	Dollars	45.00 \$ 4,050.00
(\$ 90.00) SY		
522.0000 TYPE "B" STREET NAME SIGNS two hundred fifty		
	Dollars	6.00 \$ 1,500.00
(\$ 250.00) EA		
523.0000 TRAFFIC SIGN POLES one hundred fifty		
	Dollars	4.00 \$ 600.00
(\$ 150.00) EA		
900.0000 Lump Sum Reserve		
forty thousand and xx / 100	Dollars	\$ 40,000.00
995.2016 STORMCEPTOR COMPLETE IN PLACE twenty seven thousand five hundred		
	Dollars	1.00 \$ 27,500.00
(\$ 27,500.00) LS		

Private Street Conversion - Weldon Ave & Umbagog Drive

TOTAL BID PRICE INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

six hundred seventy nine thousand
eight hundred fifty five dollars _____ Dollars and _____ twenty _____ Cents
(amount in words)

\$ 679,855.20

(amount in figures)

This proposal is based on provisions of the following addenda:

No. 1 _____	No. _____
No. _____	No. _____

All amounts and totals given above will be subject to verification by the City. In case of variation between Unit Bid Price and Totals shown by the Bidder, the Unit Price written in words will be considered to be the bid.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, wholly or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interests of the City.

The above estimated quantities form an approximate statement of the extent of the work to be done, based upon the estimate of the Contracting Officer. The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual quantity of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of any class or portion of the work, as may be deemed necessary by the Contracting Officer.